| 08- | -07-1 99 8 | HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | Patent and Trademark Off 05058/692 | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10 | 0787711 | _uhed original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and | d Address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
| Yoshiharu TANAKA and Junichi TANII | Name: MIN | IOLTA CO., LTD. | | | | | |
| | Internal Addr | ress: | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes X No | ал. Т | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Addre | Charles Kalvieri Bida - 2, 12, 2, Charma | | | | | |
| _ Assignment Merger | Sheet Addre | ess: Osaka Kokusai Bldg., 3-13, 2-Chome, Azuchi-Machi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka-Shi | | | | | |
| _ Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| X. Other Corrective Assignment | City: Osaka | State: JAPAN ZIP: 541-8556 | | | | | |
| Execution Date: April 9, 1998 | Additional na | ame(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a | pplication, the execution d | late of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. 1 | Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| 09/064,394 | | | | | | | |
| Additional n | umbers attached? _ Yes | <u>_X_</u> No | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | e 6. Total Nur | mber of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> | | | | | |
| Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: Attn: James W. Williams | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | |
| | X Enclose | d | | | | | |
| | Authori | zed to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400 | 8. Deposit a | account number: | | | | | |
| City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507 | | | | | | | |
| | | cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account | | | | | |
| |) NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document. <u>Steven P. Rhines</u> Name of Person Signing | Stur Ch Signat | , | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | o not detach this portion | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required c | | | | | | | |
| Box Assign | ner of Patents and Trade ments n, D.C. 20231 | əmərks | | | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover s including time for reviewing the document and sheet. Send comments regarding this burden o Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050 | gathering the data needed estimate to the U.S. Patern 31, and to the Office of Ma | I, and completing and reviewing the sample cov t and Trademark Office, Office of Information | | | | | |

| REC 05-04 | - 1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| MRD 4-2298 | 05058/69201 | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an. 19070 | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| Yoshiharu TANAKA and Junichi TANI | Name: MINOLTA CO., LTD. | | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: Osaka Kokusai Bldg., 3-13, 2-Chorrie, | | | | | | |
| 🗶 Assignment 📃 🦲 Merger | Azuchi-Machi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka-Shi | | | | | | |
| _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| _ Cther | City: Osaka State: JAPAN ZIP: 541-8556 | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: April 8, 1998 | | | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the second s | the execution date of the application is: <u>April 9, 1998</u> | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers att | i ached? Yes X No | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> | | | | | | |
| Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: Attn: James W. Williams | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400 | _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| SUILE 3400 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | | |
| City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |
| /01/1998 DE0ATES 00000084 09064394 DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| FC:581 40.00 0F | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | | | |
| James W. Williams | WWWilliamer April 22, 1998 | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | | | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet3 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i | | | | | | | |
| Commissioner of Pate | | | | | | | |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202 | | | | | | | |
| including time for reviewing the document and gathering the speet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to | nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ne data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information ne Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we,

Yoshiharu TANAKA, residing at Kawachinagano-Shi, Osaka, Japan

and Junichi TANII, residing at Izumi-Shi, Osaka, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Minolta Co., Ltd.,

a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at Osaka Kokusai Building, 3-13, 2-chome, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-8556, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

FILM INFORMATION RECORDING DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/as on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of SIDLEY & AUSTIN of Dallas. Texas, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature <u>Geskikava Janaka</u> Date <u>Gpv 9, 1998</u> Yoshiharu TANAKA

Signature Junich Tanie Date 444 9, 1945

Junichi TANII

| | \mathbf{S} | I | \mathbf{D} | L | \mathbf{E} | Y | ∞ | Α | U | \mathbf{S} | \mathbf{T} | I | \mathbf{N} | |
|----|--------------|------|--------------|-----|--------------|--------|----------|--------|-----|--------------|--------------|----|--------------|-----|
| Ā. | PART | []N] | ERSE | 11P | INC | LUDING | PROF | ESSION | AL. | CD | RPC | R. | ATIC | NS. |

CHICAGO LOS ANGELES NEW YORK 717 North Harwood Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone 214 981 (300 Facsimile 214 981 3400

WASHINGTON, D.C. LONDON SINGAPORE

LOUNDED 1866 July 28, 1998

WRITER'S DIRFCT NUMBER

(214) 981-3387

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/064,394 FILM INFORMATION RECORDING DEVICE Applicants: Yoshiharu TANAKA et al Attorney Docket: 05058/69201

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing is a Corrective Assignment correcting a typographical error made on the inventors' execution dates in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated June 29, 1998, subsequently recorded on Reel 9137, Frames 0716-0718.

Please correct the inventors' execution dates from 04/08/1998 and 04/08/1998 to **04/09/1998 and 04/09/1998**, respectively.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in payment of the recordation fee. In the event the attached check is unacceptable, is omitted, is insufficient, or in the event additional fees are due, please charge the required fees during the pendency of this application (other than issue fee) to Deposit Account No. 18-1260. Please credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1260.

Please return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven P. Rhines Registration No. 38,595 Attorney for Applicants

> PATENT REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0963

SPR/ccw Enclosure(s)





JUNE 29, 1998

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D C. 20231

PTAS



SIDLEY & AUSTIN JAMES W. WILLIAMS 717 N. HENWOOD SUITE 3400 DALLAS, TX 75201-6507

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/22/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9137/0716 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: TANAKA, YOSHIHARU

DOC DATE: 04/08/1998

ASSIGNOR:

TANII JUNICHI

DOC DATE: 04/08/1998

ASSIGNEE:

MINOLTA CO., LTD. 3-13, 2-CHOME AZUCHI-MACHI, CHUO-KU OSAKA KOKUSAI BLDG. OSAKA, JAPAN 541-8556

SERIAL NUMBER: 09064394 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 04/22/1998 ISSUE DATE: 9137/0716 PAGE 2

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/03/1998